

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY, THE VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS, AND THE VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS AUXILIARY HAVE ADOPTED THE POPPY AS THEIR COMMEMORATIVE SYMBOL; AND

- WHEREAS: THE MEMORIAL POPPY, ASSEMBLED BY DISABLED VETERANS, PAYS RESPECTFUL TRIBUTE TO THOSE KILLED IN WAR, AND ALSO BENEFITS LIVING VETERANS AND THEIR FAMILIES; AND
- WHEREAS: PUBLIC DONATIONS FOR POPPIES FUND REHABILITATION PROGRAMS WITHIN EACH LOCAL COMMUNITY WHICH BENEFIT VETERANS, THEIR FAMILIES, AND ULTIMATELY OUR STATE AND NATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE MONTH OF MAY 1981 TO BE

POPPY MONTH

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE ALL CITIZENS TO WEAR A MEMORIAL POPPY AS A SYMBOL OF THEIR DEEP APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES RENDERED BY OUR NATION'S VETERANS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA DO BE AFFIXED THIS NINTH DAY OF APRIL IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

VERNOR

LIEUTENANT GOVE

SECRETARY OF STATE